#### 503397775 07/17/2015

### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3444400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
8324450 DELAWARE LLC	10/22/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COREL SOFTWARE LLC
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8924643
Application Number:	12904602
Patent Number:	8700996
Application Number:	13856587
Patent Number:	8694601

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** Patricia Whais <patricia.whais@corel.com>

Correspondent Name: PATRICIA WHAIS
Address Line 1: 1600 CARLING AVE

Address Line 4: OTTOWA, CANADA K1Z8R7

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SABRINA CHANG	
SIGNATURE:	/sabrina chang/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=8324450 to Corel Software - Name Change#page1.tif source=8324450 to Corel Software - Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT 503397775 REEL: 036131 FRAME: 0178



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "8324450 DELAWARE LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "8324450 DELAWARE LLC" TO "COREL

SOFTWARE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 3:39 O'CLOCK P.M.

5406736 8100

131222534

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 0834056

DATE: 10-22-13

PATENT REEL: 036131 FRAME: 0179

\_\_\_\_\_

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:44 PM 10/22/2013 FILED 03:39 PM 10/22/2013 SRV 131222534 - 5406736 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION 8324450 DELAWARE LLC

- 1. The Name of Limited Liability Company is 8324450 Delaware LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended 2. as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Corel Software, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation on October 22, 2013.

> By: <u>/s/ Sunny E. Lee</u>

> > Sunny E. Lee

Authorized Person

KE 28264717.1

**PATENT REEL: 036131 FRAME: 0180** 

**RECORDED: 07/17/2015**